
HORSE NAME TRAINER AGE/SEX WINS RATING Assigned track levy Nos. **TRACK LEVY HORSE NAME

RATINGS FOR 4-YEAR-OLDS AND OLDER 1 Atapontheback

Public Sector (USA) R. LOVELL 8H (1) 140 165 2 Nostradassa

Smokin' T (USA) E. WALCOTT JNR. 6C (1) 138 219 3 Caballito

Portfolio Company (USA) E. WALCOTT JNR. 7G (2) 137 257 4 Ubrokethejinxs

Jerry The Nipper (USA) E. WALCOTT JNR. 9G (1) 133 215 5 Papillon

Zaeed (USA) J-M. COZIER 6H (6) 128 393 6 Arya Stark

Enisa (USA) D. MATTHEWS 4F (6) 122 38 7 Sinai

Caspian Sea (GB) R. DEANE 6H (1) 120 155 9 Share My Milk

Brenner Pass (IRE) A. NUNES 9H (3) 115 361 10 Faster Cash

Hello World (T&T) J. O'BRIEN 6H (1) 112 67 12 Stop Making Sense

Brilliant News (IRE) R. DEANE 7H (3) 111 134 13 Edelweiss (T&T)

War Beat (USA) R. LOVELL 7H (1) 109 95 17 Spend D Money

Nostradassa R. DEANE 4F (9) 106 2 18 Doctor B

Major Dan A. NUNES 6H (6) 104 172 20 Midnight Dust

Show The Money (GB) T. HINDS 11G (6) 103 128 21 Savoury's Dream

Sir Jimmy (USA) R. DEANE 9H (6) 102 170 22 Me-Or-You

Miss Anya (GB) S. HALL 5M (1) 101 106 24 Rush

Dancing Prospector J.D. CHANDLER 7H (9) 99 309 26 Field Of Grey

Headliner (T&T) J. O'BRIEN 4C (1) 95 86 27 Seventeenmillionus

Princess Aruna R. LOVELL 7M (2) 89 385 28 Princess Julia

Lovely S. BYNOE 6M (6) 82 41 29 Poseidon

Lightning Lewis (USA) R. LOVELL 11G (6) 81 149 30 Brittney

Tuff Rags (USA) R. MAYNARD 7G (3) 81 315 31 Red Ribbon

Ares K. JOHN 7H (6) 80 350 36 Drogon

Filmores J. SIMPSON 10G (15) 78 300 38 Enisa (USA)

Paper Trail S. HALL 6H (5) 78 397 39 Soleil Levant (USA)

Donna's True Bling (USA) R. LOVELL 11M (10) 76 246 40 Valley Code

Cap Rocat R. LOVELL 7H (10) 75 336 41 Lovely

Raconteur A. NUNES 4C (3) 74 85 43 Bahari Cove

Heroes Day R. DEANE 5H (6) 73 158 46 Headliner (T&T)

Doctor B R. PARRAVICINO JP 4C (5) 69 18 48 Show Me The Milk

God Of War (USA) T. HINDS 5H (2) 68 236 50 Cotton Reel

Pussykat E. WALCOTT JNR. 7M (5) 67 205 52 Desert Flower

Valiant A. PERCH 4C (3) 66 161 53 Queen Justina

Ms. Central Banker (USA) R. LOVELL 5M (M) 65 65 55 Letitbeme

Show Time K. JOSEPH 5M (7) 65 253 56 French Kitten

Bahari Cove K. FELICIEN 4C (4) 64 43 58 Itoldyouso

Fantastic Shaunte K. JOHN 6M (5) 62 278 59 Equipoise

Life Is Great K. HAMBLIN 7G (10) 62 135 60 Red Force

Marengo (TRI) A. GILL 9H (10) 62 156 61 Zulu Ruler

Priceless K. FELICIEN 7G (5) 62 179 62 Rene

Mandarin Oriental R. LOVELL 4C (1) 59 63 63 Mandarin Oriental

Dalicia's Angel R. DEANE 5M (3) 58 272 64 Copper Shot

Fantastic Justice K. JOHN 4C (2) 57 383 65 Ms. Offshore Banker

Drogon A. PERCH 6H (6) 56 36 66 Code Breaker

Jericho R. DEANE 11G (9) 56 284 67 Hello World (T&T)

Luscious E. WALCOTT JNR. 5M (2) 56 225 70 Thunder Lady

Mystique A. NUNES 4F (3) 55 187 71 Empressa

Invictus A. NUNES 4C (2) 54 79 74 Undelible

Premise A. NUNES 5H (2) 54 121 76 Criterion

Itoldyouso P. BATSON 6M (4) 53 58 78 Elektra

Papillon R. LOVELL 5M (3) 53 5 79 Invictus

Kite E. WALCOTT JNR. 4G (M) 52 333 80 Vattash

Magnifick (USA) D. MATTHEWS 4F (M) 52 230 83 Flying Jenny

Marvel E. WALCOTT JNR. 5H (2) 52 344 85 Reconteur

Binary Code K. JOSEPH 6G (4) 51 381 86 Amaretta

Atapontheback P. BATSON 4G (M) 50 1 87 Oya's Princess

Blanco E. WALCOTT JNR. 4G (M) 50 210 90 Zaeba (USA)

Code Breaker E. BELLE 3C (M) 50 66 94 Vanquish

Destiny's Choice R. LOVELL 5H (M) 50 384 95 War Beat

Iron Mike W. CLARKE 4C (M) 50 282 98 Macchiato

Leah A. PERCH 6M (4) 50 314 100 De Spoiled Child

Midnight Dust D. YEARWOOD 4C (M) 50 20 101 Pavlova

Queen's Consort R. LOVELL 5M (3) 50 229 102 Dapper David

Thunderstorm E. WALCOTT JNR. 5H (M) 50 308 104 Sett To Go

Ubrokethejinx C. KELLMAN 9H (M) 50 4 105 Tsunami

Zebedee E. WALCOTT JNR. 4C (M) 50 304 106 Miss Anya (IRE)
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HORSE NAME TRAINER AGE/SEX WINS RATING TRACK LEVY NUMBERS TRACK LEVY HORSE NAME

Social Circle R. LOVELL 9H (6) 49 163 112 Sovereignty

De Spoiled Child R. DEANE 8H (5) 48 100 114 King Canute

Howyado D. YEARWOOD 4C (M) 48 266 116 Bossy Lady

Legendary K. JOHN 5M (1) 48 241 119 Mystic Reign (USA)

Poseidon S. HALL 6H (M) 48 29 120 Twinkle Toes

Sunbeam E. WALCOTT JNR. 6M (1) 48 299 121 Premise

Wonderwall A. PERCH 4F (1) 48 320 126 Simmer Down

Charisma R. LOVELL 4F (M) 47 313 127 Toomajestic

Decoursey R. DEANE 4C (1) 47 354 128 Show The Money (GB)

Queen Justina V. CHEESEMAN BSS 8M (5) 47 53 129 Awesome Mike (USA)

Simmer Down A. NUNES 4F (1) 47 126 134 Brilliant News (IRE)

Elegant E. WALCOTT JNR. 5M (1) 46 382 135 Life Is Great

Emperor E. WALCOTT JNR. 5G (1) 46 363 140 Ultrasound

Heidi Marie C. JONES MBE 4F (1) 46 184 144 Ava's Girl

Lioness E. WALCOTT JNR. 4F (M) 46 348 145 Tinkerbell

Malala R. LOVELL 5M (2) 46 193 149 Lightning Lewis (USA)

Nite Racer R. MAYNARD 5M (1) 46 366 152 Persuasion

Sant Antoni R. LOVELL 5H (1) 46 141 155 Caspian Sea (GB)

Tsunami N. ISSA 6G (M) 46 105 161 Valiant

War Party K. JOHN 6H (4) 46 164 163 Social Circle

Babich R. DEANE 4F (M) 45 199 164 War Party

Britney R. LOVELL 4F (M) 45 30 167 Aspire

Burning Love R. LOVELL 4F (M) 45 263 169 Tabby Cat

Dorcas A. PERCH 4F (2) 45 248 170 Sir Jimmy (USA)

Espresso R. LOVELL 4F (M) 45 249 171 Code Name

Laura S. HALL 4F (M) 45 303 172 Major Dan

Maddy Stewart E. BELLE 5M (M) 45 178 173 Heroes Day

Sinai C. BROWNE 5M (M) 45 7 174 Early Riser

Valley Code O. BATES 4F (M) 45 40 175 Indian Gold

Variska R. LOVELL 4F (M) 45 16 178 Maddy Stewart

Victoria'sprincess W. CLARKE 4F (M) 45 301 179 Priceless

Détente A. NUNES 5M (2) 44 319 181 Undisputed

Letitbeme E. BELLE 6M (3) 44 55 184 Heidi Marie

Decodah E. BELLE 4F (M) 43 379 185 Red Eagle

Gayzed E. WALCOTT JNR. 5M (2) 43 353 187 Mystique

Kendar's Lady (USA) R. DEANE 8M (1) 43 372 199 Babich

Octavia Sienna A. NUNES 4F (1) 43 256 204 Atarah

Red Force R. DEANE 6H (5) 43 60 207 Northern Lady

Vanquish M. ARMSTRONG 4C (M) 43 94 210 Blanco

Desert Flower R. LOVELL 5M (M) 42 52 215 Jerry The Nipper (USA)

Dream Lake (USA) A. PERCH 7H (7) 42 337 219 Smokin' T (USA)

Elevate R. LOVELL 4F (M) 42 232 229 Queen's Consort

Gun Smoke O. BATES 6H (1) 42 261 230 Magnifick (USA)

Liam's Choice R. LOVELL 4F (M) 42 166 232 Elevate

Ollivander R. DEANE 9G (7) 42 245 233 Ariel

He's The One R. LOVELL 6G (2) 41 84 234 Ettejamez (IRE)

High Velocity A. NUNES 8M (6) 41 305 235 Cromdale

Indian Gold O. BATES 6M (M) 41 175 236 God Of War (USA)

King Canute A. NUNES 6H (4) 41 114 239 Jephro

Love Bug E. WALCOTT JNR. 5M (M) 41 334 240 Tiz A Flight

Tinker Bell E. WALCOTT JNR. 5M (1) 41 145 241 Legendary

Zorah K. FELICIEN 4F (1) 41 73 242 Champagne

Rare Nickel (USA) A. GILL 10M (4) 40 290 243 Oriana

Show Me The Milk V. CHEESEMAN BSS 5M (1) 40 48 245 Ollivander

Bubbly E. WALCOTT JNR. 5M (M) 39 103 246 Donna's True Bling (USA)

Eagle Hall R. MAYNARD 5H (M) 39 291 247 Whata Weekend

Red Eagle W. CLARKE 8H (3) 39 185 248 Dorcas

Amazing Jane A. NUNES 5M (1) 38 311 249 Espresso

Faster Cash K. JOSEPH 4F (M) 38 10 250 Vitarrosa

I'M Sid J. SIMPSON 7G (6) 38 238 253 Show Time

Princess Julia K. JOHN 7M (5) 37 28 254 Secret Star

Champagne E. BELLE 4C (M) 36 242 255 Action Pack

Spend D Money K. JOHN 9H (1) 36 17 256 Octavia Sienna

Whata Weekend G. GODDARD 6M (M) 36 247 257 Portfolio Company (USA)

Inter Red R. DEANE 5M (M) 35 286 259 Narcos

Northern Lady K. JOSEPH 6M (2) 35 207 261 Gun Smoke

Thunder Lady R. DEANE 8M (4) 35 70 264 R'Shae's Princess

Action Pack K. JOHN 5M (1) 34 255 266 Howyado

French Kitten T. HINDS 4F (M) 34 56 272 Delicia's Angel

Lady Jane S. BLANCHE 6M (M) 34 387 277 Venom



HORSE NAME TRAINER AGE/SEX WINS RATING TRACK LEVY NUMBERS TRACK LEVY HORSE NAME

Brunei R. LOVELL 5H (1) 33 183 278 Fantastic Shaunte

Chancy C. KELLMAN 4F (M) 33 360 280 Queen Of The South

Vattaash R. DEANE 5H (M) 33 80 281 Caribbean Kitten

My Milk S HALL 6G (M) 32 362 282 Iron Mike

Equipoise R. DEANE 4F (M) 32 59 290 Rare Nickel (USA)

Seventeenmillionus R. DEANE 10M (13) 32 27 291 Eagle Hall

Cromdale W. CLARKE 4C (M) 31 282 293 Barnabas

Mo Farah R. DEANE 5H (M) 31 75 295 Social Distance

Social Distance R. DEANE 7H (3) 30 295 300 Filmores

Rush R. DEANE 5H (1) 30 24 301 Victoria'sprincess

Amaretta R. DEANE 6M (6) 29 86 303 Laura

Caribbean Kitten R. LOVELL 6H (2) 28 281 304 Zebedee

Intuition A. WALCOTT 9H (2) 28 138 305 High Velocity

Moneygram R. LOVELL 6H (M) 27 346 310 Moore Lyfe

Wall Street R. MAYNARD 7H (2) 27 163 311 Amazing Jane

Early Riser R. LOVELL 6H (3) 26 174 313 Charisma

Me-Or-You T. NICHOLLS 5M (M) 25 22 314 Leah

Another Dora S. BLANCHE 9H (M) 22 343 315 Tuff Rags (USA)

Toomajestic S. BLANCHE 8H (M) 22 127 319 Détente

Miss Universe A. PERCH 5M (M) 21 365 320 Wonderwall

Red Ribbon R. DEANE 5M (1) 21 31 321 Northpoint Bay

Ava's Girl S. HALL 6M (M) 20 144 336 Cap Rocat

Temple Dancer S. HALL 9H (2) 18 388 337 Dream Lake (USA)

Gabby's Girl A. WALCOTT 7M (4) 16 71 343 Another Dora

Prominent R. MAYNARD 8H (1) 15 222 350 Ares

Rockin Robin K. FELICIEN 8H (1) 15 218 351 Tatianna

Share My Milk E. BELLE 9G (M) 15 9 356 Makers Mark

Visionary T. HINDS 9H (3) 15 148 360 Chancy

362 My Milk

RATINGS FOR 3-YEAR-OLDS 365 Miss Universe

Ettejamez (IRE) R. LOVELL 3F (1) 75 234 369 Mazalito

Soleil Levant (USA) D. MATTHEWS 3F (1) 75 39 372 Kendar's Lady (USA)

Awesome Mike (USA) A. NUNES 3C (M) 70 129 379 Decodah

Instorm (USA) J-M. COZIER 3C (M) 70 368 381 Binary Code

Mystic Reign (USA) D. MATTHEWS 3C (M) 70 119 383 Fantastic Justice

Inferon (USA) J-M. COZIER 3C (M) 68 162 384 Destiny's Choice

Flying Jenny A. NUNES 3F (2) 58 83 385 Princess Aruna (T&T)

Ultrasound R. DEANE 3C (2) 55 140 387 Lady Jane

Dapper David A. NUNES 3C (1) 54 102 388 Temple Dancer

Ariel A. PERCH 3F (2) 53 233 389 Relentless

Field Of Grey T. HINDS 3C (1) 53 26 391 Firefly

Copper Shot A. NUNES 3C (1) 52 64

Venom R. DEANE 3C (1) 52 277

Jethro K. JOHN 3C (1) 51 239

Barnabas A. PERCH 3C (M) 50 293

Code Name E. BELLE 3C (M) 50 171

Cotton Reel A. NUNES 3F (M) 50 50

Cougar E. WALCOTT JNR. 3C (M) 50 292

Makers Mark R. LOVELL 3C (M) 50 356

Mazalito A. NUNES 3G (M) 50 369

Moore Lyfe L. BURROWES 3C (M) 50 310

Narcos K. JOSEPH 3C (M) 50 259

Puma E. WALCOTT JNR. 3C (M) 50 217

Relentless R. LOVELL 3C (M) 50 389

Secret Star V. CHEESEMAN BSS 3C (M) 50 254

Sparrow E. WALCOTT JNR. 3C (M) 50 317

Stop Making Sense R. LOVELL 3C (M) 50 12

Tabby Cat R. MAYNARD 3C (M) 50 169

Zulu Ruler V. CHEESEMAN BSS 3C (M) 50 61

Pavlova K. JOHN 3F (1) 48 101

Undeniable A. NUNES 3C (M) 48 74

Macchiato R. LOVELL 3C (M) 46 98

Arya Stark A. PERCH 3F (M) 45 6

Bossy Lady A. NUNES 3F (M) 45 116

Empressa S. BYNOE 3F (M) 45 71

Firefly E. WALCOTT JNR. 3F (M) 45 391

Northpoint Bay K. JOHN 3F (M) 45 321

Oriana R. LOVELL 3F (M) 45 243

Persuasion R. LOVELL 3F (M) 45 152

R'Shae's Princess V. CHEESEMAN BSS 3F (M) 45 264



HORSE NAME TRAINER AGE/SEX WINS RATING TRACK LEVY NUMBERS

Star Time K. JOSEPH 3F (M) 45 8

Tatianna R. LOVELL 3F (M) 45 351

Tiz A Flight T. HINDS 3F (M) 45 240

Aspire K. HAMBLIN 3F (M) 43 167

Oya's Princess K. FELICIEN 3F (M) 43 87

Savoury's Dream V. CHEESEMAN BSS 3F (M) 43 21

Twinkle Toes R. LOVELL 3F (M) 43 120

Elektra R. DEANE 3F (M) 42 78

Atarah K. FELICIEN 3F (M) 40 204


